FORT ORD REUSE AUTHORITY

Resolution of Appreciation

President Dianne Harrison, PhD.

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board of Directors that:

WHEREAS, Dr. Dianne Harrison was appointed by the Trustees of the California State University to the post of President for the Monterey Bay (CSUMB) campus in June 2006, becoming a member of the Fort Ord Reuse Authority that year; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Harrison, as CSUMB President served with intellectual distinction, extraordinary leadership, and commendable community sensitivity for six crucial years in the development of the campus programs and academic excellence; and

WHEREAS, during Dr. Harrison's tenure as CSUMB President, CSUMB was noted for student growth, new campus physical improvements, strengthened regional collaborations, and resolution of past town/gown communications gaps; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Harrison has actively engaged and supported Monterey Bay Region educational/community/military partnerships as an advocate for higher educational collaboration and research/business partnerships as the program core of former Fort Ord reuse; and

WHEREAS, the Fort Ord Reuse Authority has benefited immensely from Dr. Harrison's strong advocacy for CSUMB programs and collaboration with the region; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Harrison has consistently participated in suggesting regional solutions to the educational, political, socio-economic, and environmental issues facing the Monterey Bay community; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED for all reasons described above, but not limited thereto, the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board of Directors hereby expresses its sincere commendation to President Dianne Harrison;

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, on behalf of the entire Fort Ord Reuse Authority family the Board of Directors extends its gracious appreciation and deepest gratitude to Dr. Dianne Harrison for her leadership of the CSUMB campus and exemplary service to the Monterey Bay Region.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board of Directors this 11th day of May, 2012.

Dave Potter	May 11, 2012
Supervisor Dave Potter, Chair	Date
	Resolution 12-04